
Tuesday 9/14/2021

Trial #
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#29 Skyfyre's Holiday in Havana - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim 1st
#11 Whispering Pines Deliverance at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#17 Rustic Vail's Sailing the Wind - JeriLynn Riggs & Brenda Lou Boell 1st
#19 Telstar N Ebony Sand's StarLord - Lisa Haines & Beth Burke 2nd
#21 Tumbleweed Shut Up 'N Dance with Me to Serendipity - Mariah Jeon & June Moore 3rd
#13 Danzn Starz Fast Lane to Daradan - Kathy Lytle & Dara Wilcox 4th
#15 Doreve N Luvah’s Earl Grey - Dorothy Clem
#105 CH Rusticval's Trave'n Blue Skyz at Ropaws - Patricia Campbell & Brenda Boell

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
BISw#31 Rivendel's Prince Of Thieves - Christa Cook & Amy Halterman 1st

#27 Freon Victoria Run to You - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & Margaret Ramsey 2nd
#25 Hutch's Dark Knight - Jen Hutchins & Heather Hutchins 3rd
#23 Blackfire's Spy Who Loved Me - Susan Waller & Karen Tye 4th
#35 De Lamer Top Brass - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#18 Whispering Pines Black Widow at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 1st
#16 Blackfire Daradan Let It Be Blue Max - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 2nd
#14 Blackfire's Sky Full of Diamonds Yuki Ookami - Amanda Matthews 3rd
#20 Kiara-N-Sarava Spy Game - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester & Sara Name 4th
#12 Kiara-N-Sarava Honor of the Game With Doreve - Dorothy Clem & Sara Name & Vicki Hester
#22 Zephyr-Beadale Coquettish GiGi - Maureen Garrity & Arleen Meininger & Susan Garrity Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#26 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin - June Moore & Geri Hart 1st
#28 Serendipity Chatelet Bad N Boujee at Bolteroy - Teresa Boling & Troy Boling 2nd
#30 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 3rd
#48 Luvah's Shaking That Sassafras - Marcy Roberts 4th
#24 Rivendel's Mazikeen - Amy Halterman Abs

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BOSw#220 Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina 1st

#46 Delamer Barefoot in the Bahamas - Krista Nuovo-Roe 2nd
#230 CH Rivendel's Let's Face It - Amy Halterman 3rd
#36 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 4th
#32 Blackfire's The World Is Not Enough - Karen Tye & Sue Waller
#34 Delamer Little Mermaid - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

8 years & under 10 years Dogs
#101 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore 1st
#125 GCHS Sarava's Peacemaker with Kiara - Sara Name & Gary & Vicki Hester 2nd
#73 Dante Ruff E Nuff - Dr Mary Kraus & Diane Ramsey & Amy Gossman 3rd
#71 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 4th

10 years & under 12 years Dogs
BISw#119 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st

SCA 2021 National Specialty Results

2021 Sweepstakes - Diane Price, Judge



12 years & over Dogs
#77 GCH Hargo's Heartbreak at Shadow CGC - Mary Cox 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
#72 CH Tumbleweed's Victoria's Stairway to Heaven - Michele Kasten 1st
#74 CH Mardeck N' Deloran's Seraphim - Marcy Roberts 2nd

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
BOSw#224 GCHB Daradan's Wild at Heart - Dara Wilcox 1st

#76 GCH Blackfire-Zephyr Aren't I Special By Willow RN - Susan Waller & Karen Tye 2nd
#78 GCHB Danzn Starz Mother Confessor - Kathy Lytle 3rd

12 years & over Bitches
#84 CH Zephyr's Curious Time After Time - Dr Mary Kraus 1st
#82 CH Barbil Devil in a Black Dress - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 2nd
#80 CH Dante Wildfire - Amy Gossman & John Gossman Abs

Obedience - Rick Garvin, Judge
Trial #1
Utility B

#601 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet NQ
Open B

HIT#601 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 194 1st
Novice A

#605 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp BN RE BCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA - Justus Reichert 183.5 1st

Beg Novice B
#607 Fyrstartr's Dark Secret at Hutch RN CGC TKI - Jen Hutchins & Donna Simmons & E. Goetz NQ

Trial #2
Utility B

HC#601 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 190 1st
Open B

HIT#601 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 197 1st
Novice A

#605 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp BN RE BCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA - Justus Reichert 190 1st

Beg Novice B
#607 Fyrstartr's Dark Secret at Hutch RN CGC TKI - Jen Hutchins & Donna Simmons & E. Goetz 192 1st

Beg Novice A
#608 GCH Crosswind's Journey To Serendipity RN CGCA CGCU TKI - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis NQ

Rally - Rick Garvin, Judge
Trial #1
Master

THC#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 93 1st
Excellent B

HC#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 90 1st
Advanced B

#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 97 1st
Advanced A

#704 CH Spindrift Little Nell RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen & Lynn Brown 89 1st
Intermediate

#721 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore 95 1st



#725 Doreve's Lovestruck Baby - Barbara Moore & Gregory Moore 95 2nd
#726 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RN - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 93 3rd
#723 Daradan N Danzn Starz Little Spitfire RN CGC TKA - Doreen Frappier & Allison Frappier 91 4th
#724 CH Tumbleweed Night without Stars RN CGCA TKN - Susan Keller & June Moore 85
#722 Coco Jacks Jetta Bear RN AX AXJ XF BCAT CGCA TKA - Sheryl Meyer 81
#727 GCH Blackfire-Zephyr Aren't I Special By Willow RN - Susan Waller & Karen Tye 81

Novice B
#743 GCH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler - Patricia Campbell 97 1st
#741 GCH Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 89 2nd
#744 Delamer Salty Vibes BCAT - Sheryl Meyer 84 3rd
#742 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 79 4th

Trial #2
Master

THC#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 95 1st
Excellent B

HC#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 98 1st
Advanced B

#701 Kiara Kool Dude RM RAE - Kathleen Sweet 98 1st
Advanced A

#722 Coco Jacks Jetta Bear RN AX AXJ XF BCAT CGCA TKA - Sheryl Meyer 80 1st
#704 CH Spindrift Little Nell RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen & Lynn Brown NQ

Intermediate
#725 Doreve's Lovestruck Baby - Barbara Moore & Gregory Moore 95 1st
#726 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RN - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 94 2nd
#723 Daradan N Danzn Starz Little Spitfire RN CGC TKA - Doreen Frappier & Allison Frappier 91 3rd
#721 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore 88 4th
#724 CH Tumbleweed Night without Stars RN CGCA TKN - Susan Keller & June Moore 88

Novice B
#743 GCH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler - Patricia Campbell 96 1st
#741 GCH Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 91 2nd
#742 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 85 3rd
#744 Delamer Salty Vibes BCAT - Sheryl Meyer NQ



SCA 2020/2021 National Specialties Results
Wednesday 9/15/2021
2021 Futurity - Chris Ann Moore, Judge
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#29 Skyfyre's Holiday in Havana - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim 1st
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

BOF#19 Telstar N Ebony Sand's StarLord - Lisa Haines & Beth Burke 1st
#105 CH Rusticval's Trave'n Blue Skyz at Ropaws - Patricia Campbell & Brenda Boell 2nd
#13 Danzn Starz Fast Lane to Daradan - Kathy Lytle & Dara Wilcox 3rd
#15 Doreve N Luvah’s Earl Grey - Dorothy Clem 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#25 Hutch's Dark Knight - Jen Hutchins & Heather Hutchins 1st
#27 Freon Victoria Run to You - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & Margaret Ramsey 2nd
#35 De Lamer Top Brass - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#20 Kiara-N-Sarava Spy Game - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester & Sara Name 1st
#16 Blackfire Daradan Let It Be Blue Max - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 2nd
#14 Blackfire's Sky Full of Diamonds Yuki Ookami - Amanda Matthews 3rd
#12 Kiara-N-Sarava Honor of the Game With Doreve - Dorothy Clem & Sara Name & Vicki Hester 4th
#22 Zephyr-Beadale Coquettish GiGi - Maureen Garrity & Arleen Meininger & Susan Garrity Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#26 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin - June Moore & Geri Hart 1st
#28 Serendipity Chatelet Bad N Boujee at Bolteroy - Teresa Boling & Troy Boling 2nd
#48 Luvah's Shaking That Sassafras - Marcy Roberts 3rd
#30 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
BIF#46 Delamer Barefoot in the Bahamas - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#220 Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina 2nd
#36 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 3rd
#34 Delamer Little Mermaid - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

2021 Maturity - Chris Ann Moore, Judge
Maturity 1 Dogs

#33 Rivendel's The First Avenger - Lisa Haines & Amy Halterman 1st
#117 CH Tumbleweed's Angel in our Midst at Barbil - Barbara Murray & June Moore 2nd
#41 Daradan N Danzn Starz Little Spitfire RN CGC TKA - Doreen Frappier & Allison Frappier 3rd

Maturity 3 Dogs
BOM#115 GCH Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 1st

Maturity 1 Bitches
#204 CH Dream Mtn's Daradan Undercover Angel - Dara Wilcox 1st
#52 Danzn Starz N Daradan Fly'n High - Kathy Lytle 2nd

Maturity 2 Bitches
#202 GCHB Deloran's On Board Viking CGC - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim 1st

Maturity 3 Bitches
BIM#208 GCHB Rivendel's Catching Fire - Lisa Haines & Amy Halterman 1st

#86 CH Luvah's Faithful Friend - Marcy Roberts 2nd
#232 GCH Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDN TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Jaime Stanchina & Amy Halterman Abs



SCA 2021 National Specialty Results
Wednesday 9/15/2021
 Conformation - Peggy Lloyd, Judge
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#11 Whispering Pines Deliverance at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 1st
9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs

RWD/Best Puppy#19 Telstar N Ebony Sand's StarLord - Lisa Haines & Beth Burke 1st
#13 Danzn Starz Fast Lane to Daradan - Kathy Lytle & Dara Wilcox 2nd
#17 Rustic Vail's Sailing the Wind - JeriLynn Riggs & Brenda Lou Boell 3rd
#15 Doreve N Luvah’s Earl Grey - Dorothy Clem 4th
#21 Tumbleweed Shut Up 'N Dance with Me to Serendipity - Mariah Jeon & June Moore

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#25 Hutch's Dark Knight - Jen Hutchins & Heather Hutchins 1st
#23 Blackfire's Spy Who Loved Me - Susan Waller & Karen Tye 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD#31 Rivendel's Prince Of Thieves - Christa Cook & Amy Halterman 1st

#29 Skyfyre's Holiday in Havana - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim 2nd
#27 Freon Victoria Run to You - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & Margaret Ramsey 3rd
#33 Rivendel's The First Avenger - Lisa Haines & Amy Halterman 4th
#35 De Lamer Top Brass - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

American Bred Dogs
#37 Barbil Eye of the Tiger - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 1st

Open Dogs
#39 Malagold Tumbleweed Son of a Sailor - Geri Hart & Blake Hart & June Moore 1st
#41 Daradan N Danzn Starz Little Spitfire RN CGC TKA - Doreen Frappier & Allison Frappier 2nd
#43 Blumoon ‘n Dante My Son and Stars - Amy Gossman & John Gossman & Anita & Grant Fredricks Abs

8 years & under 10 years Dogs
AOM/Best Vet#73 Dante Ruff E Nuff - Dr Mary Kraus & Diane Ramsey & Amy Gossman 1st

#71 CH Barbil Overland Express - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr 2nd
10 years & under 12 years Dogs

#75 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RN - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 1st
12 years & over Dogs

#77 GCH Hargo's Heartbreak at Shadow CGC - Mary Cox 1st

Thursday 9/16/2021
 Conformation - Peggy Lloyd, Judge
6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches

#18 Whispering Pines Black Widow at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 1st
#14 Blackfire's Sky Full of Diamonds Yuki Ookami - Amanda Matthews 2nd
#12 Kiara-N-Sarava Honor of the Game With Doreve - Dorothy Clem & Sara Name & Vicki Hester 3rd
#16 Blackfire Daradan Let It Be Blue Max - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 4th
#20 Kiara-N-Sarava Spy Game - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester & Sara Name
#22 Zephyr-Beadale Coquettish GiGi - Maureen Garrity & Arleen Meininger & Susan Garrity Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
RWB#26 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin - June Moore & Geri Hart 1st

#28 Serendipity Chatelet Bad N Boujee at Bolteroy - Teresa Boling & Troy Boling 2nd
#30 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 3rd
#24 Rivendel's Mazikeen - Amy Halterman Abs



12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#36 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 1st
#32 Blackfire's The World Is Not Enough - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 2nd
#34 Delamer Little Mermaid - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#38 Doreve’s Quintessential Spirit - Dorothy Clem 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
WB/BOW/Best BBE#46 Delamer Barefoot in the Bahamas - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#40 Minneka's Uptown Girl - Diane Ramsey 2nd
#48 Luvah's Shaking That Sassafras - Marcy Roberts 3rd
#42 Blackfire's Opal Queen of Gems - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 4th
#52 Danzn Starz N Daradan Fly'n High - Kathy Lytle
#50 Barbil Exquisite Ella'Gance - Barbara Murray Abs
#44 Lochryan 'N Lomar Moya or Less - Lori LaPage-Samuels & Mark Samuels & Karen Testa Abs

American Bred Bitches
#54 Barbil First Crush with Sharlyn N Hutch - Barbara Murray & Sharon Ogden & Jen Hutchins 1st
#56 Zephyr Wind of Leia's Legacy - David Hains & Mary Cox & Cynthia Lewis 2nd

Open Bitches
#60 Owyhee Hawaiian Love Song for Delamer - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#58 Zephyr She's Like a Hurricane at Doreve - Barbara Moore & Dorothy Clem 2nd
#62 Delamer Salty Vibes BCAT - Sheryl Meyer 3rd
#64 Karma's Strike Up the Band - Kathryn Call 4th
#66 Tumbleweed's Littlest Angel - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle & June Moore
#68 Doreve’s Priceless Gemstone - Dorothy Clem

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
#72 CH Tumbleweed's Victoria's Stairway to Heaven - Michele Kasten 1st
#74 CH Mardeck N' Deloran's Seraphim - Marcy Roberts 2nd

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
#76 GCH Blackfire-Zephyr Aren't I Special By Willow RN - Susan Waller & Karen Tye 1st
#78 GCHB Danzn Starz Mother Confessor - Kathy Lytle 2nd

12 years & over Bitches
#84 CH Zephyr's Curious Time After Time - Dr Mary Kraus 1st
#82 CH Barbil Devil in a Black Dress - Barbara Murray & WA Murray Jr Abs
#80 CH Dante Wildfire - Amy Gossman & John Gossman Abs

Brood Bitches
#222 CH Spindrift Little Nell RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen & Lynn Brown 1st
#86 CH Luvah's Faithful Friend - Marcy Roberts 2nd
#42 Blackfire's Opal Queen of Gems - Karen Tye & Sue Waller 3rd
#232 GCH Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDN TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Jaime Stanchina & Amy Halterman Abs

Brace
#48 Luvah's Shaking That Sassafras - Marcy Roberts 1st
#74 CH Mardeck N' Deloran's Seraphim - Marcy Roberts

Stud Dogs
#113 GCH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler - Patricia Campbell 1st
#101 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore 2nd
#75 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RN - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 3rd



 Junior Showmanship - Peggy Lloyd, Judge
Open Intermediate

#J5 Kaitlyn Kraus - GCH Fyrstartr's The Midas Touch Abs
Open Senior

Best Jr#J6 Jaime Stanchina - Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold 1st

Friday 9/17/2021
 Conformation - Peggy Lloyd, Judge
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#103 GCHG Whispering Pines Lover Boy BCAT DM DS - Jessica Plourde & Robin & Kent MacFarlane
SD#109 GCHS Bonchien Trafalgar Square - Susan Altmeyer
AOM#107 GCHB DeLamer Salt Heir - Krista Nuovo-Roe
AOM#123 GCHB Owyhee's The Labyrinth at Daydream - Brian Carbone

#119 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego
#121 GCH Lochryan 'N LoMar The Journeyman - Karen Testa & Cole DeForest
#125 GCHS Sarava's Peacemaker with Kiara - Sara Name & Gary & Vicki Hester
#115 GCH Blackfire's After Dark Double Shot - Karen Tye & Sue Waller
#111 GCH Fyrstartr's The Midas Touch - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & June Moore
#105 CH Rusticval's Trave'n Blue Skyz at Ropaws - Patricia Campbell & Brenda Boell
#113 GCH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler - Patricia Campbell
#117 CH Tumbleweed's Angel in our Midst at Barbil - Barbara Murray & June Moore Abs
#101 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore Abs
#127 CH Barbil Action Figure - Jen Hutchins & Barbara Murray Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#218 GCHB DeLamer Suzi Sells Sushi on the Boardwalk - Krista Nuovo-Roe
SB#226 GCH Rivendel's Belle of the Ball - Glenn King & Pat King & Amy Halterman
AOM#206 GCH Crosswind's Journey To Serendipity RN CGCA CGCU TKI - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis
AOM#208 GCHB Rivendel's Catching Fire - Lisa Haines & Amy Halterman

#222 CH Spindrift Little Nell RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen & Lynn Brown
#202 GCHB Deloran's On Board Viking CGC - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim
#204 CH Dream Mtn's Daradan Undercover Angel - Dara Wilcox
#224 GCHB Daradan's Wild at Heart - Dara Wilcox
#210 CH Tumbleweed's 99 in the Shade at Malagold - Geri Hart & Blake Hart & June Moore
#234 GCH Schipadox Secret Storm - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle
#212 GCH Telstar's N' Blumoon's Upton Abbey - Lee Ann Stusnick & Kathy Gaul-Montgomery
#216 CH Doreve's True Magic at Daydream - Brian Carbone
#220 Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina
#232 GCH Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDN TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Jaime Stanchina & Amy Halterman
#214 GCH Telstar's Summer Rain - Kathy Navarrete & Kathy Navarrete & Lisa Haines
#228 GCHG Kiara LJ Kool Kool LJJ - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester Abs
#230 CH Rivendel's Let's Face It - Amy Halterman Abs




